NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services	Mark Land			
Date In 05/10/24	Jeb description	Date & Fun	c Completed	Done	37
Rel No NA/A1621010255/13	SAS e-filing	1			
Veh No GBF6933M	E-mail (within	Shra, AP, Thrs,			
DOA 13/03/21 0435	i-Motor Clai	m Form .			
	i-Motor W/C	(Within: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)			
OD (TP) ' Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo	aded			
TP Insurer	Assessment/St	irvey Report			
Tr Insulei	Ass't Report b	y <u>Fax / Hand</u> to <u>Owner/Wk</u>	sp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	4196804	INC ( )/Non-II	NC()		
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	_	)	
Policy No. ( ) Pe	riod: (	) Cover Type	<b>:</b> (	)	
Confirmed by : (			inter		
		WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-7	9%. F: 80-100%	0]	
	Warranty: YES (	)/NO( )	***		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0  General Remarks:-	00 ( ) / \$2,000	( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	(000)	)			
N9204101		Invoice Preparation Ch	necklist	Anit (S)	Amt (\$)
			30);	1st Bill	Add Bill
Claimant's Particulars :-		2) DA: Damage Assessment (S 3) TF: Towing Fee	Control of the Contro		
Priver/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-Through Survey	\$120	-	
Contact No:	A JOSEPH MATTER PROTECTION	5) FT : Follow-Through Survey ( For claiming against INC Only	(wef 10 Jan 2005)		
amaged Portion:	- 5	6) TR: Re-inspection 7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey 8) NTUC Additional Services	\$75 \$160		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		• N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allow • N6: Repair Co-ordination	умысе \$5 \$10	and the same and the	
Auditors' Comments :-	186 m. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	*N7: Post Repair Inspection  *N8: DV / Collect Excess Coc TP (N11): TP (N-n INC) aga	and the state of t		
		9) N12: Idae Mobile	31 Fee Charged		III III A
at. 2 / 3;		Invoice dated	Fee Charge i		

SN0921A50005 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 05/10/2021 12:07 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (05/10/2021 12:07 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any faise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving. and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

05/10/2021 12:07 (SGT) 13/03/2021 04:35 (SGT) MCE, Singapore

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBF6933M** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

MEI JIA MINIMART PTE LTD

2XXXXX633Z

zoomautowerks@gmail.com (Phone) +65-81006166

+65-81006166

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Toyota Dyna

Employment

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle

Manual 2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy Policy Number

Cover Note Number

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

No

2070088320

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

ANG AH LEONG SXXXX003I



Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/20210313/2023

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

02/05/1970

01/01/2000

21 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

zoomautowerks@gmail.com

BLK 321B ANCHORVALE DRIVE

(Phone) +65-81006166

Outdoor

Male

#12-184

542321

OWNER

Side Swipe

Clear

Dry

No

Yes

No

Yes

1

No

Yes

No

Traffic Police

(Phone) +65-65470000

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

(Fax) +65-65474900

2

No

No

No No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

YP9680Y

-

-

\*

Commercial vehicle



Page 2 of 37

Name of Driver
Contact Number
Address
Address complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

### INJURED 1

 Name of injured person
 ANG AH LEONG

 Gender
 Male

 Phone No

 Address

 Address Complement

 Post Code

 Approximate Age Years Old

Injuries Sustained SERIOUS
Injured person in which vehicle? GBF6933M
Were seat belts worn? Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
  of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or ting with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claim accluding the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

unable to provide spetch

0-1-	
Peter to police Report	
T/20210313/2023.	
•	
	390
	*

# Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

WANT OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel





Institution / School Name:

Police Station Of Origin Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Race:

Chinese

Occupation:

CUSTOMER RELATION

Report No. T/20210313/2023

Date/Time Report Made: 13/03/2021 09.53			Vide Report No.: Station Diary I			
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
Name of Informant: ANG JIA JUN ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9320656H. Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Address: 3218 ANCHORVALE DD	IVE #45 454 6W a . c		
		56H	321B ANCHORVALE DRIVE #12-184 SINGAPORE 542321 Contact No.: Home/Office: Mahilo, 84005466			
		EN	Email: Mobile: 81006166			
Sex: Male	Late of Birth					
Racer			SON OF INFORMANT(DRIVER)			

Driving Licence Information:

Language:

Class:

Date of Expiry: EXECUTIVE Governal Information of the Accident
Type of Fatal
Accident: Attended by Police Drink Date/Time of Type of Location: Drive: Accident: 13/03/2021 04:35 No Location: MARINA COASTAL EXPRESSWAY Weather: Road Surface: Road Speed Limit: Clear Dry Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Volume: Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of V	The second second	1100				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBF6933M	Lorry		- Carental			Α.
WHEN WE WILLIAM	2017					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No, of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



2 of 3

Report No. T/20210313/2023

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	ANG JIA JUN				
	A10 01X 0014		ID No.	S9620656H	
Related Vehicle	GBF6933M (Lorry)				
	oo. coody (Edity)		Contact No	81006166	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL				
			Class of Driving Licence &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Expiry Date		
No. of Days grant	and Martin 11	Date Disc	harge NIL		
	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury   NIL		

Brief Details.

ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED DATE, TIME AND LOCATION

I WAS INFORMED BY MY MOTHER THAT MY FATHER WAS INVOLVED IN AN ACCIDENT AT ABOUT 0440HRS. I WAITED FOR THE AUTHORITIES TO CALL UP FOR CONFIRMATION OF THE ACCIDENT AS I WAS UNSURE ABOUT THE KIND OF ACCIDENT. AT ABOUT 0500HRS, MY BROTHER DECIDED TO CALL THE POLICE ABOUT THE ACCIDENT. THE POLICE THEN INFORM THAT THE ACCIDENT HAPPENED AT MCE. AFTERWARDS, I CAME DOWN TO THE SCENE TOGETHER WITH MY RELATIVES. I GOT TO KNOW IT WAS A FATAL ACCIDENT AS I ARRIVED AT SCENE, AFTER SETTELING SOME PAPER WORKS, I CAME DOWN TO TRAFFIC POLICE TO





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



3 0 3

Report No. T/20210313/2023

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

SC SAIFUL ILHAM BIN ZAHARI

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer in Charge Of Case: TP / FAIT / Sr Staff Sgt LIM JUN HUI, ADRIAN Contact No.: 65476350

Authentication Stamp NP168

Signature Of Informant:

Date/Time: 13/03/2021 09:53

Classification Of Case:

SINGAPORE

Signature:

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF DEATH

335188B

	Death registered at FORE	NSIC MEDICINE DIV, HEALTH SCIE	NCES AUTHORITY				
		HLEONG					
	NRIC Identification Document No.	570140031	Sex	MALE	Date of b	eth nanco	97C
0.00	Rate Dialest Group CHINESE/				Courtes/Flace of binh		
DECLASED	Horse Address - APT BLK 3218 ANCHORVALE DRIVE #12484 SINGAPORE 34201			Date and	SINGAPORE Date and hour of death		
	Place or Address where death records				-	13/03/2021 04:37	
	MCE(ECP) NEAR 0.1KM			3	10.50	rosinsaic Ariecval be rosus and death	( কাৰ্য
-	(a) HEAD?	SHIPS			Years	Months Bass	Hours
	Discase or Condition leading to death						
	(>1						
	Anarcedent Causes						
GAUSE OF DEADTHY CLRUING	(c)			2			
ž.	11/					ļ	
10	Other Significant conditions						
AUS							
				3			
			9,				
	Name and official scales of privances	tilving cause of death			Cenificate	of Cause of Death	<u></u>
	DR BELINDA LEE, CONSULTANT	FORENSIC PATHOLOGIST			Reference Date: 14.0	No. 210000970 332021	E
	Name ANG HA IUN			I centify that the	above inform	nytion given by me	Ri-CORTeCT
NUMBER	Address APT BLK 321B ANCHOR SINGAPORE 342321	RVALE DRIVE #12-184			A		R 2021
2	NRIC/Identification Document No.	59320656H		Informative Segr	number.		Date
	Relationship SON			Thumb impress	HOM		
311		ACSON CARLITO I LAGMAN		/			
1		EGISTRATION OFFICER #03/2021		for Registrar of P	Linds and De	yhn.	

	PERMIT TO BURY/CREMATE BODY [The Environ			
	Place of Borisi or Thice of Cremation MANDAL CREMATORIUM	Religion type TAOIST		
APPLICATION	NRICH development in Spirit Sp	AA 1 4 MAR 2021		
DETICE I	Use Certificate at Cause of Death certified that there is  In available of pacentaker in the body of the deceased -  Toulable of pacentaker device removed from the body of the deceased +  Fermit is approved.  1 4 MAR 2021	for Commissioner of Public Health		

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

		(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (04: 35)(HH:MI
	LOCATION: MCE	
	DETAILS OF VEHICLE     a) VEHICLE NUMBER:	68F6933m
	b)INSURANCE COMPANY:	
	C)POLICY NUMBER:	IVE / THIRD PARTY / THÎRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT
	e)MAKE & MODEL:	IVE / ININD PARIT / ININD PARIT FIRE & INCH
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MP	V /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) E / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) DENT TIME:
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOU IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PA	OUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO) RTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
	A) NAME: Mei Jig	MINIMARY PTE UTGMALE / FEMALE)
	c)ADDRESS:	ONIACI.
S. Lin . F	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER AL	SO POLICY HOLDER
fillo of passo Cindudina d	a)NAME:	(MALE / FEMALE)
COLD	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
- Mary J	c)ADDRESS:	the state of the s
	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (/	)(DD/MM/YYYY)
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OU	N 2 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
	f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENC	THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
		DRIVER WITH INSURED:
	5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR	[ 보기 Hele T. O. H. O. H. C. H.
	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET /	[DECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / N	
	7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO	01
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POI	LICE STATION: TRATTIC POLICE.
A	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
to of passengi	er a) VEHICLE NUMBER: YPG	1600 MODEL:
Induding driv		
	- LIDIO ITILI I DA DODO DT.	CONTACT:
(unbyon	9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
No of passene		MODEL:
and the state of	e) DRIVER'S NAME:	
including dri	(FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
( )		

email = zoomautowerks egmait.com



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

# COMMERCIAL AUTOPLUS COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: MEI JIA MINIMART PTE, LTD. : 31 May 2020 To 17 Aug 2021

Period of Insurance Engine No.

: 1KD2644543

Chassis No.

: KDY2318026578

Vehicle No.

: GBF6933M : 2070088320

Policy No. Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 30 May 2020

### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: TOYOTA DYNA 3.0 M

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1.8 Tonnage

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2017

Driver Restriction

Off Peak Car : No

: Yes

: NA

Insuring with COE/PARF

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

iii) Any person who is driving on the Policyhelder's order or with their permission.

In This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if heishe meets the specified age condition.

You have to may an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
2) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, driving business.
3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, driving business, driving test, racing, pace-making, rehability trial or speed-testing, and b) use whilst drawing a trialer except the towing of anyone disabled using a mechanically propelled vehicle. c) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoporative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

### EXCESS

Fire - \$0 Own Damagn - \$800. Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - 50

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Any accident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the accident impara carried out, at the Sole Agent's workshop.

For other Approved Reporting Denives/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour eccident emergency hodins at +65.6338.6200. Alternatively. You may refer to AIG wabsite www.aig.sg.or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

### IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: TAN WEI CREDIT PTE LTD

1:We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Read Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia), Read Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0693484000

NG SAV HANN

211 BUKIT BATOK STREET 21 #12-244 SINGAPORE 850211 SP-GOHBOCKSENG

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

6AV HANNING